or on their appearance, within a period of fifteen days from the date
of  receipt  of  a  copy  of  this  order,  before  the  learned  Judicial
Magistrate  No.I,  Mettur,  Salem  District  on  condition  that  the
petitioners shall execute a bond for a sum of  Rs.25,000/- (Rupees
Twenty Five Thousand only) with two sureties each for a like sum to
the satisfaction of the learned Magistrate concerned and on further
conditions that:

[a]  the  petitioners  and  the  sureties  shall  affix  their
photographs  and left  thumb impression  in the  surety bond  and the